

101112382 Palo Alto, CA 94303-0890



Docket: 50980028 USD US Department Of Commerce Patent & Trademark Office

DATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

- 1. Name of conveying party(ies):

 Daniel Aeschbacher and Philippe Girard

 8-2-90
- Name and address of receiving party(ies):

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY LEGAL DEPARTMENT, 20BN P.O. BOX 10301

PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303-0890

	•		
3. Nature of	conveyance:		
XXXXX Ass	signment		Merger
	curity Agreement		Change of Name
	ner:		•
Execution	Date: March 25	, 1999 and March	25, 1999 respectively
4. Applicatio	n number(s) or	application date(s):
			with a new application,
the execution d	ate of the appl	ication is:	
		B. Application	Date
29/09	6,662	November 18,	1998
5. Name and a	ddress of party	to whom correspo	ondence concerning this
document should	be mailed:		
	David 1	N. Koffsky, Esq.	
Oł	nlandt, Greeley	, Ruggiero & Perlo	e, L.L.P.
One Landmark Square, 9th Floor			
		cticut 06901-2682	
	One Landma:	rk Square, 9th Flo	oor

6. Total No. of applications and patents involved: 1.

7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)).\$40.00/assignment. Enclosed

XXXXX Authorized to be charged to deposit account.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 that may be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to **Deposit Account No. 08-2025.** A duplicate copy of this Form is enclosed.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

David N. Koffsky Name of Person Signing Signature Signature

7/29/99

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3.

08/05/1999 DMGUYEN 00000144 082025 29096662

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 010141 FRAME: 0711

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I,

Daniel Aeschbacher

residing at:

Route du Château 4, Mont-sur-Rolle, Switzerland CH-1185

sell, transfer and assign to

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

A Delaware Corporation,

having its principal place of business at:

3000 Hanover Street Palo Alto, California 94304 U.S.A

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

"Bezel for a Computer Monitor"

invented by me, and in the application for United States patent describing such invention, as identified below:

application serial no. .29/096,662

executed on .12 January 1999 and filed on .18 November 1998

and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors or assigns, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America.

Subscribed and executed at

Mont-sus-Rolle

on 25.03.1999

Inventor: **Daniel Aeschbacher**Address: Route du Château 4,

Mont-sur-Rolle, Switzerland CH-1185

Smis Auto

PATENT REEL: 010141 FRAME: 0712

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I,

Philippe Girard

residing at:

8 rue Amedee VIII de Savoie, Les Clos Desjacques BatB, F-74160 St. Julien en Genevois, France

sell, transfer and assign to

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

A Delaware Corporation,

having its principal place of business at:

3000 Hanover Street Palo Alto, California 94304 U.S.A

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

"Bezel for a Computer Monitor"

invented by me, and in the application for United States patent describing such invention, as identified below:

application serial no. .29/096,662

executed on .12 January 1999 and filed on .18 November 1998

and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors or assigns, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America.

Subscribed and executed at

Mout sur Rolle

on 25.03.1999

Inventor: Philippe Girard

Address: 8 rue Amedee VIII de Savoie, Les Clos Desjacques

BatB, F-74160 St. Julien en Genevois, France

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/02/1999 REEL: 010141 FRAME: 0713